From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:46 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: B7C and B7E (17-051)

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov> Sent: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 2:35 PM

To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>
Subject: [External] B7C and B7E (17-051)

Good Afternoon,

I need the BC7, B7E and BJWS on max.gov as soon as possible to receive the final grant award. I do need the 100% specification and drawings for FAI 17-051.

Thanks,

Lisa

	·		

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Tuesday, September 21, 2021 6:49 AM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: 17-051

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov> Sent: Tuesday, September 21, 2021 5:55 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran <R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>; Prince, Terry

<Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov> **Subject:** [External] RE: 17-051

Good Morning,

Thank you.

Lisa

From: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 16, 2021 6:05 PM

To: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>; Prince, Terry

<<u>Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov</u>> **Subject:** [EXTERNAL] RE: 17-051

Lisa,

The form was just uploaded.

Thank you, Connie

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Thursday, September 16, 2021 8:53 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>; Prince, Terry

<<u>Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov</u>> **Subject:** [External] 17-051

Good Morning,

I need and updated conditional request letter as soon as possible. Could you please upload on max.gov asap?

Thanks.

Lisa

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:55 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: B7C and B7E (17-051)

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov> Sent: Tuesday, August 24, 2021 9:36 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna. Gaug@va.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran < R. Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>; Yo, Elizabeth

(CFM) < Elizabeth. Yo@va.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: B7C and B7E (17-051)

Good Morning,

We have not received the 100% drawings for a final grant award. Please send a conditional award request for this letter.

Thanks.

Lisa

From: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, August 4, 2021 4:57 PM

To: Moore, Lisa J. < Lisa. Moore 6@va.gov>; Diehl, Gwen < Gwen. Diehl@Illinois.gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna. Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: B7C and B7E (17-051)

Lisa,

The forms B7C and B7E were just uploaded. We will submit the 100% specs and drawings when they are completed.

Thank you,

Connie

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Wednesday, August 4, 2021 6:31 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@illinois.Gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna. Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: B7C and B7E (17-051)

Thanks.

From: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 3:51 PM

To: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: B7C and B7E (17-051)

Will do, thank you.

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 2:35 PM

To: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen < Gwen. Diehl@Illinois. Gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>
Subject: [External] B7C and B7E (17-051)

Good Afternoon,

I need the BC7, B7E and BJWS on max.gov as soon as possible to receive the final grant award. I do need the 100% specification and drawings for FAI 17-051.

Thanks,

Lisa

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: 17-051

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov> Sent: Monday, August 30, 2021 12:05 PM

To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: 17-051

We are on the call

-----Original Appointment-----

From: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Monday, August 30, 2021 10:52 AM

To: Moore, Lisa J.

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Accepted: 17-051

When: Monday, August 30, 2021 1:00 PM-1:30 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).

Where:

From:

Sent:	Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM					
To:	Shymansky, Shannon C.					
Subject:	FW: 17-051 Conditional Request letter					
Sent: Tuesday, Augus To: Diehl, Gwen < Gwe <r.ramachandran@p Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna</r.ramachandran@p 	en.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <connie.watson@illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran perkinseastman.com></connie.watson@illinois.gov>					
Good Afternoon,						
The call we had yeste	rday it was stated that IL will be uploading the conditional grant letter on max.gov.					
Could you please uplo	pad on max.gov as soon as possible?					
Thanks.						
Lisa						
attorney-client privileg communication, and is communication or any error, please notify the	FIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be ged or attorney work product, may constitute inside information or internal deliberative staff is intended only for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in a sender immediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, and the Receipt by an unintended recipient does not waive attorney-client privilege, attorney work					

Watson, Connie J.

product privilege, or any other exemption from disclosure.

From: Sent:	Watson, Connie J. Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM
То:	Shymansky, Shannon C.
Subject:	FW: 17-051 Conditional Request letter
From: Diehl, Gwen < Gwen.Diehl@Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 1: To: Moore, Lisa J. < Lisa.Moore6@ <r.ramachandran@perkinseastm< td=""> Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.g Subject: RE: 17-051 Conditional R Sorry. I just got it uploaded. Gwen</r.ramachandran@perkinseastm<>	56 PM va.gov>; Watson, Connie J. <connie.watson@illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran an.com></connie.watson@illinois.gov>
From: Moore, Lisa J. <lisa.moore< th=""><th>5@va.gov></th></lisa.moore<>	5@va.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 1:	
	nois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. < Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran
<u>R.Ramachandran@perkinseastm</u>	
Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.g Subject: [External] 17-051 Conditi	
Good Afternoon,	
The call we had yesterday it was s	tated that IL will be uploading the conditional grant letter on max.gov.
Could you please upload on max.g	gov as soon as possible?
Thanks.	
Lisa	
attorney-client privileged or attorned communication, and is intended or communication or any part thereof error, please notify the sender imm	TY NOTICE: The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be ey work product, may constitute inside information or internal deliberative staff ally for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in nediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, by an unintended recipient does not waive attorney-client privilege, attorney work motion from disclosure.

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Watson, Connie J. Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM Shymansky, Shannon C. FW: 17-051 Conditional Request letter
From: Moore, Lisa J. <lisa.moore 1="" 17-051="" 2021="" 31,="" <anna.gaug@va.g="" <gwen.diehl@iii="" <r.ramachandran@perkinseastm="" [external]="" anna="" august="" cc:="" cor="" diehl,="" gaug,="" gwen="" okay="" re:="" sent:="" subject:="" td="" thanks.<="" to:="" tuesday,=""><td>:58 PM inois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <connie.watson@illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran nan.com> gov></connie.watson@illinois.gov></td></lisa.moore>	:58 PM inois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <connie.watson@illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran nan.com> gov></connie.watson@illinois.gov>
From: Diehl, Gwen < Gwen. Diehl@Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 2 To: Moore, Lisa J. < Lisa. Moore6@	:56 PM Ova.gov>; Watson, Connie J. < Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran nan.com> gov>
From: Moore, Lisa J. < Lisa.Moore Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 1 To: Diehl, Gwen < Gwen.Diehl@III < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastm Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va. Subject: [External] 17-051 Condit	:34 PM inois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. < Connie.Watson@illinois.gov >; Ramu Ramachandran inan.com gov>
Good Afternoon,	
The call we had yesterday it was	stated that IL will be uploading the conditional grant letter on max.gov.
Could you please upload on max.	gov as soon as possible?
Thanks.	
Lisa	

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments:	Watson, Connie J. Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM Shymansky, Shannon C. FW: VA10091_New.pdf VA10091_New.pdf
<terry.prince@illinois.gov></terry.prince@illinois.gov>	2021 11:01 AM inois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <connie.watson@illinois.gov>; Prince, Terry gov>; Onyeobia, Emmanuel <emmanuel.onyeobia@va.gov></emmanuel.onyeobia@va.gov></connie.watson@illinois.gov>
Good Afternoon,	
Please fill out the following vendo confirmation that it was done.	or form fax @512-460-5221 to update the information. Please email me the
Thanks.	
Lisa	
attorney-client privileged or attorned communication, and is intended o	TY NOTICE: The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be ey work product, may constitute inside information or internal deliberative staff nly for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this f is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in

error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including all attachments. Receipt by an unintended recipient does not waive attorney-client privilege, attorney work

product privilege, or any other exemption from disclosure.

		-	

OMB Approved No. 2900-0846 Respondent Burden: 15 Minutes Expiration Date: 01-31-2024

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs	VA-FS	C VENDOR FILE REQUEST FORM			
NEW		UPDATE DATE			
VA FACILITY INFORMATION		PAYEE/VENDOR INFORMATION			
STATION NUMBER		COMMERCIAL VENDOR REGISTERED IN SAM.GOV (Required IAW FAR 4.1102)			
STATION CONTACT		DUNS NUMBER			
STATION PHONE NUMBER STATION FAX	NUMBER	DUNS+4			
STATION EMAIL ADDRESS		SSN/TIN			
PAYEE/VENDOR TYPE (Select one)		NPI			
	ERAL AGENCY				
	REIGN FACTS ID	SMALL BUSINESS - PAYEE/VENDOR MUST BE QUALIFIED AS SMALL BUSINESS IN SAM OR FURNISH SBA CONFIRMATION			
☐ U - UTILL U -	INT CASHIER	PAYEE/VENDOR NAME			
MISCELLANEOUS ACTIONS (Select one)		DBA			
WINRS ASSIGN	IMENT (All applicable documents)				
	MENT/TORTS	CONTACT			
ALAC/LGY ACCOUNT #		EMAIL ADDRESS			
		ENTIL ADDITION			
FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS F NVF CONTACT INFORMATION:	ORM:	PHONE NUMBER			
VA-FSC CUSTOMER SERVICE HELP DESK:		CURRENT ADDRESSS (Include Street, City, State and Zip Code)			
PHONE: 512-460-5380 EMAIL: VAFSCCSHD@VA.GOV					
FOR ALL OTHER INQUIRIES:					
CUSTOMER CARE CENTER: 1-877-353-979 STATION CARE CENTER: 1-866-372-1141	ı	PREVIOUS ADDRESSS (Include Street, City, State and Zip Code)			
SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTATION VIA: SECURE FAX: 512-460-5221					
		EFT/ACH (Required IAW 31 CFR Part 208)			
		BANK NAME			
		BANK ADDRESSS (Include City, State and Zip Code)			
		Brunt BB (2000 (menus ony, sunt and 24 cody)			
		NINE-DIGIT BANK ROUTING NUMBER			
		TAILE SIGN BANKANOON IN COMMERCE			
		ACCOUNT NUMBER			
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT The following information is provided to comply with the Privacy					
Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579). All information					
is required under the provisions of 31 U	S.C. 3322 and 31 CFR	ACCOUNT TYPE			
210. This information will be used by the		CHECKING SAVINGS NAME AND TITLE OF PAYEE/VENDOR			
transmit payment data, by electronic meaninstitution. Failure to provide the requested		TWIND THE OF THE EXERCISE			
or prevent the receipt of payments t		SIGNATURE OF PAVEGUENDOR			
Clearing House Payment System.		SIGNATURE OF PAYEE/VENDOR			
NORMAL PROCI	ESSING TIME IS 3 - 5 BUSIN	ESS DAYS. WE DO NOT ACCEPT INVOICES			

Instructions for FMS Vendor File Request Form

- 1. NEW box option Check box if you are a new vendor not in the FMS system.
- 2. <u>UPDATE box option</u> Check box if you are an existing vendor in the FMS system.

VA Facility Information

- 3. <u>Station #</u> This portion pertains to the VA Station submitting this form, provide your station 3 digit station number. **FOR STATION USE**ONLY
- 4. Station Contact Name VA Station employee. FOR STATION USE ONLY
- 5. Station Phone VA Station employee direct number. FOR STATION USE ONLY
- 6. Station Fax Number VA Station fax number. FOR STATION USE ONLY
- 7. Station Email VA Station employee work email address. FOR STATION USE ONLY

Payee/Vendor Type - Check the appropriate Payee/Vendor Type box. REQUIRED

<u>Miscellaneous Actions</u> - Check the appropriate Payee/Vendor Type box, some additional documentation required. **OPTIONAL**

- · ALAC Vendors USE ONLY IF ALAC include the 6 digit account number
- · Assignment of Claims- USE ONLY IF ASSIGNMENT include Notice of Assignment & Instrument of Assignment
- · Federal Vendors- USE ONLY IF FEDERAL AGENCY include the 2 digit Facts
- · Foreign Vendors- USE ONLY FOR FOREIGN COUNTRY include W8Ben with foreign identification number

Payee/Vendor Information

- 8. <u>Commercial Vendor Registered in SAM.gov</u> If you are registered in System of Awards Management & have a DUNS number check this box, **OPTIONAL**.
- 9. <u>DUNS #</u> Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) is a unique 9-digit number that is administered by Dun and Bradstreet (D&B) **OPTIONAL**
- 10. <u>DUNS+4</u> If you have more than one EFT account number for the same DUNS number and same physical location as defined by the DUNS address complete this section. **OPTIONAL**
- 11. <u>SSN/TIN</u> The Social Security Number (SSN) is the nine-digit number. The Tax Identification Number (TIN) is the nine-digit number which is either an Employer Identification Number (EIN); complete this section with SSN, TIN, EIN or ITIN. **REQUIRED**
- 12. NPI A standard 10 digit unique identifiers for health care providers, complete this section if applicable. OPTIONAL
- 13. Small Business Check box if applicable OPTIONAL
- 14. Vendor Name Provide legal name as it is on file with the IRS REQUIRED
- 15. **DBA** Doing Business As name complete if applicable **OPTIONAL**
- 16. Contact Name of Point of Contact if additional information is required OPTIONAL
- 17. Email Point of Contact email address OPTIONAL
- 18. Phone Point of Contact phone number OPTIONAL
- 19. Current Address Provide your most current address, city, state & zip code REQUIRED
- 20. Previous Address Provide previous address, city, state and zip code REQUIRED FOR ADDRESS CHANGES

EFT/ACH (REQUIRED IAW 31CFR Part 208)

- 21. US. Bank Name provide financial institution name city, state & zip code. REQUIRED
- 22. <u>US. Nine-Digit Bank Routing Number</u> Provide 9 digit routing number from check (DO NOT use Deposit slip routing number) **REQUIRED**
- 23. US. Account # Provide bank account number maximum 17 digits REQUIRED
- 24. Account Type Check appropriate box that is associated with account number provide above REQUIRED
- 25. Name & Title of Payee/Vendor REQUIRED
- 26. Signature of Payee/Vendor REQUIRED

Please fax the completed form to 512-460-5221 for processing.

PRIVACY ACT NOTICE: The following information is provided to comply with the Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579). All information collected on this form is required under the provisions of 31 U.S.C. 3322 and 31 CFR 210. This information will be used by the Treasury Department to transmit payment data, by electronic means to vendor's financial institution. Failure to provide the requested information may delay or prevent the receipt of payments through the Automated Clearing House Payment System.

RESPONDENT BURDEN: The Nationwide Vendor File Division needs this information to establish, modify/change your VA Vendor Record. 31 U.S.C. 3322 and 31 CFR 210, allow us to ask for this information. We estimate that you will need an average of 15 minutes to review the instructions, find the information, and complete this form. VA cannot conduct or sponsor a collection of information unless a valid OMB control number is displayed. You are not required to respond to a collection of information if this number is not displayed. Valid OMB control numbers can be located on the OMB Internet Page at www.reginfo.gov/public/do/PRAMain.

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments:	Watson, Connie J. Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM Shymansky, Shannon C. FW: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051 B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051.pdf
<terry.westbrook@milvet Cc: Gaug, Anna <anna.gau< td=""><td>r <mark>2, 2021 8:47 AM</mark> ehl@Illinois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <connie.watson@illinois.gov>; Westbrook, Terry E</connie.watson@illinois.gov></td></anna.gau<></terry.westbrook@milvet 	r <mark>2, 2021 8:47 AM</mark> ehl@Illinois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <connie.watson@illinois.gov>; Westbrook, Terry E</connie.watson@illinois.gov>
Good Morning Gwen,	
	g you want to defer the project until next year. I thought you were wanting to go conditional soft what you are wanting to do.
Thanks.	
Lisa	
attorney-client privileged o	NTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney work product, may constitute inside information or internal deliberative staff nded only for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this



STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

833 SOUTH SPRING STREET, P.O. BOX 19432, SPRINGFIELD, IL 62794-9432 TELEPHONE: 217-782-6641 * FAX: 217-524-0344

JB PRITZKER GOVERNOR TERRY PRINCE ACTING DIRECTOR

August 27, 2021

Anna Gaug Program Manager U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs State Home Construction Grant Program (10NA5) 810 Vermont Avenue NW Washington, D.C. 20005

RE: Conditional Approval Request for project 17-051
Renovation/Safety Emergency Campus Reconstruction / Building Renovations
Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy

Dear Ms. Gaug:

This document is to request a deferral for Project 17-051, Renovation/Safety Emergency Campus Reconstruction / Building Renovations at the Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy. As you are aware, this project is being constructed using the Design-Build procurement method. Although the project continues to progress, the 100% design specifications are not due to be completed until January 2023, at which time they will be submitted to fulfill checklist item B.6.

We are continuing the project and anticipate having all the requirements completed to qualify for the Priority Group 1 on the list next year.

Sincerely,

Terry Prince Acting Director

cc: Lisa Moore, SHCGP, U.S.DVA Connie Watson, IDVA Gwen Diehl, IDVA

-			
			4

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

----Original Message----

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov> Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 8:52 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Westbrook, Terry E

<Terry.Westbrook@milvets.nc.gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran <R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>

Subject: [External] Recall: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

Moore, Lisa J. would like to recall the message, "B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051".

	•	

_					
c	100	-	113	1:	
г		u	ш	١.	

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

Attachments:

B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051.docx

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov> Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 8:57 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Prince, Terry

<Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran <R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna. Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: [External] B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

Good Morning Gwen,

We discussed on the conference call this week that IL was going conditional. The attached letter says that you all are deferring. Could you please clarify if you are deferring the project or it's going to be a conditional award? Do we need to have another call?

Thanks.

Lisa

		e.	



STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

833 SOUTH SPRING STREET, P.O. BOX 19432, SPRINGFIELD, IL 62794-9432 TELEPHONE: 217-782-6641 * FAX: 217-524-0344

JB PRITZKER GOVERNOR TERRY PRINCE ACTING DIRECTOR

August 27, 2021

Anna Gaug Program Manager U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs State Home Construction Grant Program (10NA5) 810 Vermont Avenue NW Washington, D.C. 20005

RE: Conditional Approval Request for project 17-051 Renovation/Safety Emergency Campus Reconstruction / Building Renovations Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy

Dear Ms. Gaug:

This document is to request a deferral for Project 17-051, Renovation/Safety Emergency Campus Reconstruction / Building Renovations at the Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy. As you are aware, this project is being constructed using the Design-Build procurement method. Although the project continues to progress, the 100% design specifications are not due to be completed until January 2023, at which time they will be submitted to fulfill checklist item B.6.

We are continuing the project and anticipate having all the requirements completed to qualify for the Priority Group 1 on the list next year.

Sincerely,

Terry Prince(
Acting Director

cc: Lisa Moore, SHCGP, U.S.DVA Connie Watson, IDVA Gwen Diehl, IDVA

·			
			·

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

From: Ramu Ramachandran < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 9:32 AM

To: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>; Anna Gaug (USDVA) <anna.gaug@va.gov>

Cc: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>

Subject: [External] Re: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

Good morning Lisa and Anna,

I just spoke to Gwen. She is planning to re-release the letter with the right wording. Can you get Anna's hep reviewing the request wording? Gwen would intend to say the following.

With thanks,

Ramu

This document is to request for a Conditional Award for Project 17-051, Renovation/Safety Emergency Campus Reconstruction / Building Renovations at the Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy. As you are aware, this project is being constructed using the Design-Build procurement method.

Although the project continues to progress, the 100% design specifications are not due to be completed until January 2022, at which time they will be submitted to fulfill checklist item B.6. We will at that time, also submit all other required documents, which would be well before the 180 day time milestone.

We thank you for your continued guidance and assistance with this important project for Illinois.

PERKINS EASTMAN

The Rookery 209 South LaSalle Street Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60604 | US

T. +1 312 873 6262 | M. +1 312 237 6683

E. r.ramachandran@perkinseastman.com

www.perkinseastman.com

From: Moore, Lisa J. < <u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>
Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 8:56 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen < Gwen. Diehl@Illinois.gov >; Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov >; Prince, Terry

<Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran <R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

CAUTION: External E-mail

Good Morning Gwen,

We discussed on the conference call this week that IL was going conditional. The attached letter says that you all are deferring. Could you please clarify if you are deferring the project or it's going to be a conditional award? Do we need to have another call?

Thanks.

Lisa

This message is sent by Perkins Eastman Architects DPC, and/or its Affiliates, and is intended exclusively for the persons to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate any part of this message.

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments:	Watson, Connie J. Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM Shymansky, Shannon C. FW: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051 TEMPLATE Conditional Grant Request.docx
	21 9:39 AM nachandran@perkinseastman.com>; Gaug, Anna <anna.gaug@va.gov> atson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <gwen.diehl@illinois.gov></gwen.diehl@illinois.gov></anna.gaug@va.gov>
Here is the template that you car Thanks.	ı go by.
Lisa	
Sent: Thursday, September 2, 202 To: Moore, Lisa J. < <u>Lisa.Moore6@</u>	<u>@va.gov</u> >; Gaug, Anna < <u>Anna.Gaug@va.gov</u> > atson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen < <u>Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov</u> >
I just spoke to Gwen. She is plar the request wording? Gwen wou	nning to re-release the letter with the right wording. Can you get Anna's hep reviewing Ild intend to say the following.
With thanks,	
Ramu	

This document is to request for a Conditional Award for Project 17-051, Renovation/Safety Emergency Campus Reconstruction / Building Renovations at the Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy. As you are aware, this project is being constructed using the Design-Build procurement method.

Although the project continues to progress, the 100% design specifications are not due to be completed until January 2022, at which time they will be submitted to fulfill checklist item B.6. We will at that time, also submit all other required documents, which would be well before the 180 day time milestone.

We thank you for your continued guidance and assistance with this important project for Illinois.

L. Ramu Ramachandran, AIA, LEED AP

Associate Principal

PERKINS EASTMAN

The Rookery 209 South LaSalle Street Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60604 | US

T. +1 312 873 6262 | M. +1 312 237 6683

E. r.ramachandran@perkinseastman.com

www.perkinseastman.com

From: Moore, Lisa J. < Lisa. Moore 6@va.gov > Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 8:56 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov>; Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Prince, Terry

<Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran <R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna. Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

CAUTION: External E-mail

Good Morning Gwen,

We discussed on the conference call this week that IL was going conditional. The attached letter says that you all are deferring. Could you please clarify if you are deferring the project or it's going to be a conditional award? Do we need to have another call?

Thanks.

Lisa

This message is sent by Perkins Eastman Architects DPC, and/or its Affiliates, and is intended exclusively for the persons to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate any part of this message.

Date

Ms. Anna Gaug Department of Veterans Affairs State Home Construction Grant Program 810 Vermont Ave NW Washington, D.C. 20004

Dear Ms. Gaug,

In accordance with the provisions of 38 CFR Section 59.70, the [State Office of Veterans Affairs] respectfully requests conditional approval of grant application [FAI XX-XXX] in the amount of \$[_____] (estimated total project costs \$[_____]), for[project description], at [location, State]. The State will meet all requirements for this grant not later than 180 calendar days after the date of conditional approval. We understand that if a State that has obtained conditional approval for a project does not meet all of the requirements within 180 calendar days after the date of conditional approval, the Secretary will rescind the conditional approval and the project will be ineligible for a grant for the rest of that fiscal year.

A conditional grant award will allow the State to have time to finalize the remaining requirements as outlined in VA Form 10-0388-14, Checklist of Major Requirements for State Home Construction Grants. The state has completed the necessary requirements on VA Form 10-0388-14, Checklist of Major Requirements, in [Choose One of the Following: Section A, 1-7 and Section B, 1-5A-D for renovation project or Section A, 1-8 and Section B, 1-5A-D for safety project or Section A, 1-13 and Section B, 1-5A-D for New Construction]. The State is coordinating efforts to meet all remaining Federal requirements. The State's schedule shows an anticipated bid opening date on [date] and an anticipated contract execution date of [date].

We look forward to receiving the Department of Veterans Affairs' conditional approval of this grant. Should you have any questions, please contact [name of contact], [phone number].

Sincerely,

[Name of Contact]

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

From: Ramu Ramachandran < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 9:56 AM

To: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>; Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Cc: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>

Subject: [External] Re: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

Thats very helpful Lisa, thank you!

L. Ramu Ramachandran, AIA, LEED AP

Associate Principal

PERKINS EASTMAN

The Rookery 209 South LaSalle Street Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60604 | US

T. +1 312 873 6262 | M. +1 312 237 6683

E. r.ramachandran@perkinseastman.com

www.perkinseastman.com

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 9:38 AM

To: Ramu Ramachandran < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com >; Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov >

Cc: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov>

Subject: RE: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

CAUTION: External E-mail

Good Morning Ramu,

Here is the template that you can go by.

Т	h	a	n	kς

Lisa

From: Ramu Ramachandran < R. Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 10:32 AM

To: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>; Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Cc: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov >; Diehl, Gwen < Gwen. Diehl@Illinois.gov >

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

Good morning Lisa and Anna,

I just spoke to Gwen. She is planning to re-release the letter with the right wording. Can you get Anna's hep reviewing the request wording? Gwen would intend to say the following.

With thanks,

Ramu

This document is to request for a Conditional Award for Project 17-051, Renovation/Safety Emergency Campus Reconstruction / Building Renovations at the Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy. As you are aware, this project is being constructed using the Design-Build procurement method.

Although the project continues to progress, the 100% design specifications are not due to be completed until January 2022, at which time they will be submitted to fulfill checklist item B.6. We will at that time, also submit all other required documents, which would be well before the 180 day time milestone.

We thank you for your continued guidance and assistance with this important project for Illinois.

L. Ramu Ramachandran, AIA, LEED AP

Associate Principal

PERKINS EASTMAN

The Rookery 209 South LaSalle Street Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60604 | US

T. +1 312 873 6262 | M. +1 312 237 6683

E. r.ramachandran@perkinseastman.com

www.perkinseastman.com

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 8:56 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen < Gwen. Diehl@Illinois.gov >; Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov >; Prince, Terry

<Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran <R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>

Cc: Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

CAUTION: External E-mail

Good Morning Gwen,

We discussed on the conference call this week that IL was going conditional. The attached letter says that you all are deferring. Could you please clarify if you are deferring the project or it's going to be a conditional award? Do we need to have another call?

Thanks.

Lisa

This message is sent by Perkins Eastman Architects DPC, and/or its Affiliates, and is intended exclusively for the persons to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate any part of this message. This message is sent by Perkins Eastman Architects DPC, and/or its Affiliates, and is intended exclusively for the persons to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate any part of this message.

			Pro Arriva ga
-			
		•	

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 10:07 AM

To: Ramu Ramachandran < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>; Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Cc: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>

Subject: [External] RE: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

You're welcome

From: Ramu Ramachandran < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com >

Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 10:56 AM

To: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>; Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Cc: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

Thats very helpful Lisa, thank you!

L. Ramu Ramachandran, AIA, LEED AP

Associate Principal

PERKINS EASTMAN

The Rookery 209 South LaSalle Street Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60604 | US

T. +1 312 873 6262 | M. +1 312 237 6683

E. r.ramachandran@perkinseastman.com

www.perkinseastman.com

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 9:38 AM

To: Ramu Ramachandran < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com >; Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov >

Cc: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov>

Subject: RE: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

CAUTION: External E-mail	
Good Morning Ramu,	<u> </u>
Here is the template that you can go by.	
Thanks.	
Lisa	

From: Ramu Ramachandran < R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com >

Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 10:32 AM

To: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>; Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Cc: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen < Gwen. Diehl@Illinois.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

Good morning Lisa and Anna,

I just spoke to Gwen. She is planning to re-release the letter with the right wording. Can you get Anna's hep reviewing the request wording? Gwen would intend to say the following.

With thanks,

Ramu

This document is to request for a Conditional Award for Project 17-051, Renovation/Safety Emergency Campus Reconstruction / Building Renovations at the Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy. As you are aware, this project is being constructed using the Design-Build procurement method.

Although the project continues to progress, the 100% design specifications are not due to be completed until January 2022, at which time they will be submitted to fulfill checklist item B.6. We will at that time, also submit all other required documents, which would be well before the 180 day time milestone.

We thank you for your continued guidance and assistance with this important project for Illinois.

L. Ramu Ramachandran, AIA, LEED AP

Associate Principal

PERKINS EASTMAN

The Rookery 209 South LaSalle Street Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60604 | US

T. +1 312 873 6262 | M. +1 312 237 6683

E. r.ramachandran@perkinseastman.com

www.perkinseastman.com

From: Moore, Lisa J. < Lisa.Moore6@va.gov > Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 8:56 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen < Gwen. Diehl@Illinois.gov >; Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov >; Prince, Terry

<<u>Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov</u>>; Ramu Ramachandran <<u>R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com</u>>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna. Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

CAUTION: External E-mail

Good Morning Gwen,

We discussed on the conference call this week that IL was going conditional. The attached letter says that you all are deferring. Could you please clarify if you are deferring the project or it's going to be a conditional award? Do we need to have another call?

Thanks.

Lisa

This message is sent by Perkins Eastman Architects DPC, and/or its Affiliates, and is intended exclusively for the persons to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate any part of this message. This message is sent by Perkins Eastman Architects DPC, and/or its Affiliates, and is intended exclusively for the persons to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate any part of this message.

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Watson, Connie J. Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM Shymansky, Shannon C. FW: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051
Subject: RE: B.6 Conditional Apple Thank you, Ramu. It would have been helpful if she	21 10:08 AM nachandran@perkinseastman.com>; Watson, Connie J. <connie.watson@illinois.gov> roval FAI 17-051 had provided this last week when we were told we needed to submit it!</connie.watson@illinois.gov>
	21 9:39 AM nachandran@perkinseastman.com>; Gaug, Anna <anna.gaug@va.gov> datson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <gwen.diehl@illinois.gov></gwen.diehl@illinois.gov></anna.gaug@va.gov>
Good Morning Ramu,	
Here is the template that you can	n go by.
Thanks.	
Lisa	
Sent: Thursday, September 2, 20 To: Moore, Lisa J. < <u>Lisa.Moore66</u>	<u>@va.gov</u> >; Gaug, Anna < <u>Anna.Gaug@va.gov</u> > /atson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen < <u>Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov</u> >
Good morning Lisa and Anna,	
I just spoke to Gwen. She is pla the request wording? Gwen wou	nning to re-release the letter with the right wording. Can you get Anna's hep reviewing uld intend to say the following.
With thanks,	
Ramu	

This document is to request for a Conditional Award for Project 17-051, Renovation/Safety Emergency Campus Reconstruction / Building Renovations at the Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy. As you are aware, this project is being constructed using the Design-Build procurement method.

Although the project continues to progress, the 100% design specifications are not due to be completed until January 2022, at which time they will be submitted to fulfill checklist item B.6. We will at that time, also submit all other required documents, which would be well before the 180 day time milestone.

We thank you for your continued guidance and assistance with this important project for Illinois.

L. Ramu Ramachandran, AIA, LEED AP

Associate Principal

PERKINS EASTMAN

The Rookery 209 South LaSalle Street Suite 400 | Chicago, IL 60604 | US

T. +1 312 873 6262 | M. +1 312 237 6683

E. r.ramachandran@perkinseastman.com

www.perkinseastman.com

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 8:56 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen < Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov>; Watson, Connie J. < Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Prince, Terry

<<u>Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov</u>>; Ramu Ramachandran <<u>R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com</u>>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: B.6 Conditional Approval FAI 17-051

CAUTION: External E-mail

Good Morning Gwen,

We discussed on the conference call this week that IL was going conditional. The attached letter says that you all are deferring. Could you please clarify if you are deferring the project or it's going to be a conditional award? Do we need to have another call?

Thanks.

Lisa

This message is sent by Perkins Eastman Architects DPC, and/or its Affiliates, and is intended exclusively for the persons to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate any part of this message.

		•

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: VA10091_New.pdf

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:05 AM
To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

Okay thanks.

From: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:56 AM
To: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

The confirmation just came back as Busy/No Response. I will try to send again.

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 10:30 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

Okay thank you.

From: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:28 AM
To: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

No, not yet. I'll let you know when I do.

From: Moore, Lisa J. < <u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 10:26 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. < Connie.Watson@illinois.gov; Diehl, Gwen < Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov> Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov; Onyeobia, Emmanuel < Emmanuel.Onyeobia@va.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

Good Morning,

Did you receive a confirmation from the vendorizing office?

Thanks.

From: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:22 AM

To: Moore, Lisa J. < Lisa. Moore 6@va.gov >; Diehl, Gwen < Gwen. Diehl@Illinois.gov >

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>; Onyeobia, Emmanuel < Emmanuel.Onyeobia@va.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

Good morning, Lisa,

The form (VA 10091) was just faxed to 512-460-5221.

Thank you, Connie

Connie Watson Grants Administrator, Chief Accountability Officer IL. Department of Veterans' Affairs 833 S. Spring St., Springfield, IL 62794-9432 (217) 782-6153

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>
Sent: Wednesday, September 1, 2021 11:01 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen < Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. < Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Prince, Terry

<Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>; Onyeobia, Emmanuel < Emmanuel.Onyeobia@va.gov>

Subject: [External] VA10091_New.pdf

Good Afternoon,

Please fill out the following vendor form fax @512-460-5221 to update the information. Please email me the confirmation that it was done.

Thanks.

Lisa

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: VA10091_New.pdf

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov> Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 2:21 PM

To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Cc: Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>; Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

Hello Connie,

You can email it to vafscenterprisesupport@va.gov or vafsccshd@va.gov for processing.

Thanks.

Lisa

From: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 2:54 PM
To: Moore, Lisa J. < <u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>
Cc: Diehl, Gwen < <u>Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov</u>>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

It's not going through the fax. Can I send it to you?

From: Moore, Lisa J. < <u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>
Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:05 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

Okay thanks.

From: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:56 AM To: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

The confirmation just came back as Busy/No Response. I will try to send again.

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 10:30 AM To: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

Okay thank you.

From: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:28 AM **To:** Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> **Subject:** [EXTERNAL] RE: VA10091 New.pdf

No, not yet. I'll let you know when I do.

From: Moore, Lisa J. < Lisa.Moore6@va.gov > Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 10:26 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. < Cov; Diehl, Gwen < Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov> Cov; Diehl, Gwen < Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov> Cov; Diehl, Gwen < Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov> Cov; Onyeobia, Emmanuel < Emmanuel.Onyeobia@va.gov>

Subject: [External] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

Good Morning,

Did you receive a confirmation from the vendorizing office?

Thanks.

Lisa

From: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 11:22 AM

To: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>; Onyeobia, Emmanuel < Emmanuel.Onyeobia@va.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: VA10091_New.pdf

Good morning, Lisa,

The form (VA 10091) was just faxed to 512-460-5221.

Thank you, Connie

Connie Watson Grants Administrator, Chief Accountability Officer IL. Department of Veterans' Affairs 833 S. Spring St., Springfield, IL 62794-9432 (217) 782-6153

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>
Sent: Wednesday, September 1, 2021 11:01 AM

To: Diehl, Gwen < <u>Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov</u>>; Watson, Connie J. < <u>Connie.Watson@illinois.gov</u>>; Prince, Terry < <u>Terry.Prince@Illinois.gov</u>>

Cc: Gaug, Anna < Anna.Gaug@va.gov>; Onyeobia, Emmanuel < Emmanuel.Onyeobia@va.gov>

Subject: [External] VA10091_New.pdf

Good Afternoon,

Please fill out the following vendor form fax @512-460-5221 to update the information. Please email me the confirmation that it was done.

Thanks.

Lisa

		a see of

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments:	Watson, Connie J. Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM Shymansky, Shannon C. FW: 17-053 conditional letter FAI 17-051 B.6. Conditional Request 090221.pdf; FAI 17-051 B.7.E.1. SF424C Emergency Campus Reconstruction Quincy.pdf
From: Moore, Lisa J. <lisa.n< th=""><th></th></lisa.n<>	
Sent: Tuesday, September 7	
Control of the Contro	hl@Illinois.Gov>; Watson, Connie J. <connie.watson@illinois.gov> g@va.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran <r.ramachandran@perkinseastman.com> conditional letter</r.ramachandran@perkinseastman.com></connie.watson@illinois.gov>
Hello,	
Please verify the conditiona	I request letter and 424c have different amounts for 100%?
Thanks.	
Lisa	

			,	



STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

833 SOUTH SPRING STREET, P.O. BOX 19432, SPRINGFIELD, IL 62794-9432 TELEPHONE: 217-782-6641 * FAX: 217-524-0344

JB PRITZKER
GOVERNOR

TERRY PRINCE ACTING DIRECTOR

September 2, 2021

Ms. Anna Gaug Department of Veterans Affairs State Home Construction Grant Program 810 Vermont Ave NW Washington, D.C. 20004

RE: Request for Conditional Approval

FAI 17-051, Renovation: Emergency Campus Reconstruction

Illinois Veterans' Home at Quincy Illinois

Dear Ms. Gaug,

In accordance with the provisions of 38 CFR Section 59.70, the Illinois Department of Veterans' Affairs respectfully requests conditional approval of grant application **FAI 17-051** in the amount of \$197,047,500 (estimated total project costs \$230,000,000), for Renovation: Emergency Campus Reconstruction, at the Illinois Veterans' Home, Quincy, Illinois. The State will meet all requirements for this grant not later than 180 calendar days after the date of conditional approval. We understand that if a State that has obtained conditional approval for a project does not meet all of the requirements within 180 calendar days after the date of conditional approval, the Secretary will rescind the conditional approval and the project will be ineligible for a grant for the rest of that fiscal year.

A conditional grant award will allow the State to have time to finalize the remaining requirements as outlined in VA Form 10-0388-14, Checklist of Major Requirements for State Home Construction Grants. The state has completed the necessary requirements on VA Form 10-0388-14, Checklist of Major Requirements, Section A, 1-13 and Section B, 1-5A-D for New Construction. The State is coordinating efforts to meet all remaining Federal requirements. The State executed the Design-Build entity's contract on February 219, 2021.

We look forward to receiving the Department of Veterans Affairs' conditional approval of this grant. Should you have any questions, please contact Gwen M. Diehl, 217-785-4575 or 217-836-8750 (gwen.diehl@illinois.gov) or Connie Watson, 217-782-6153 (connie.watson@illinois.gov).

Acting Director

cc: Lisa Moore, USDVA SHCGP

Connie Watson, IDVA Grants Administrator Gwen Diehl, IDVA Homes Coordinator OMB Number: 4040-0008 Expiration Date: 01/31/2019

L				. !			
NO	BUDGET INFORMATION - Construction Programs NOTE: Certain Federal assistance programs require additional computations to arrive at the Federal share of project costs eligible for participation. If such is the case, you will be notified.	mput	SUDGET INFORMATION ations to arrive at the Federal shar	BUDGET INFORMATION - Construction Programs lations to arrive at the Federal share of project costs eligible for participation	. If such is the	case, you will be notified.	
	COST CLASSIFICATION		a. Total Cost	b. Costs Not Allowable for Participation	c. Total A (Col	c. Total Allowable Costs (Columns a-b)	
-	Administrative and legal expenses	\$	3,900,000.00	\$	\$	3,900,000.00	
2.	Land, structures, rights-of-way, appraisals, etc.	 \$÷		49	\$		
.9	Relocation expenses and payments	\$		\$	\$		
4.	Architectural and engineering fees	\$	25,000,000.00	\$	\$	25,000,000.00	
5.	Other architectural and engineering fees	\$	2,500,000.00	\$	\$	2,500,000.00	
6.	Project inspection fees	استا چ	1,500,000.00	\$	\$	1,500,000.00	
7.	Site work	\$		\$	\$		
89	Demolition and removal	- 		Ф	₩		
6	Construction	\$	235,000,000.00	У	\$	235,000,000.00	
10.	Equipment	\$	23,500,000.00	\$	\$	23,500,000.00	
11.	Miscellaneous	□ \$		\$	\$		
12.	SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 1-11)	\$	291,400,000.00	\$	\$	291,400,000.00	
13.	Contingencies	\$	11,750,000.00	\$	\$	11,750,000.00	
14.	SUBTOTAL	\$	303,150,000.00	\$	\$	303,150,000.00	
15.	Project (program) income	₩		€9	\$		
16.	TOTAL PROJECT COSTS (subtract #15 from #14)	\$	303,150,000.00	\$	\$	303,150,000.00	
			FEDERAL FUNDING	NG		:	
17.	Federal assistance requested, calculate as follows: (Consult Federal agency for Federal percentage share.) Enter the resulting Federal share.	G G	Enter eligible costs from line 16c Multiply X	9 16c Multiply X 65 %	₩	197,047,500.00	
J		١					

			♥ - 2 * 2 · №
		-	
·			

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Monday, September 20, 2021 1:56 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: [External] Enterprise Support - Case ID #OEFT-8707

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 8:24 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Subject: RE: [External] Enterprise Support - Case ID #OEFT-8707

You too

From: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 9:23 AM **To:** Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: [External] Enterprise Support - Case ID #OEFT-8707

You're welcome, Lisa. Have a nice day.

From: Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>> Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 8:22 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Subject: RE: [External] Enterprise Support - Case ID #OEFT-8707

Thanks Connie

From: Watson, Connie J. < Connie. Watson@illinois.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 9:21 AM **To:** Moore, Lisa J. <<u>Lisa.Moore6@va.gov</u>>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: [External] Enterprise Support - Case ID #OEFT-8707

FYI

From: FSC.CustomerSupportDoNotReply@va.gov < FSC.CustomerSupportDoNotReply@va.gov >

Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 8:19 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. < Cc: Daphne.McGraw@va.gov; Heartents.Maples2@va.gov
Subject: [External] Enterprise Support - Case ID #OEFT-8707

Hello and Thank you for contacting the Financial Service Center

We have received your VA form 10091 and upon my review in the system everything has been updated and verified. Please feel free to reach out at any time for further assistance if you required.

Thank you and have a great day.

NOTICE: ACTION "MAY BE" REQUIRED:

- 1. For all SAM.gov registered Medical Providers, we are pleased to announce the reopening of our Customer Engagement Portal (CEP).
 - 1. Existing users of CEP will need to add their tax ID number back into the portal.
 - 2. New users will need to register with SAM.gov before gaining access to CEP.
 - Once new users receive the registration approval notice from SAM, wait 72 hours before submitting by fax a <u>VA Form 10091</u> to 512-460-5221.
 - 4. This will update our records with your data universal numbering system (DUNS).

These steps will help expedite your access to CEP.

- 2. <u>Commercial vendors</u> seeking invoice or payment status can log into their Tungsten Network account at https://www.tungsten-network.com/customer-campaigns/veteransaffairs/
- 3. Provider Portal is now available via Internet Explorer Only (IE): https://www.vahcps.fsc.va.gov/

Please take a moment and complete a brief survey:

https://survey.voice.va.gov/?fsc-vendor-support&agent=john.jackson

Thank You,

JOHN L. JACKSON

Financial Accounts Tech

DVA, Financial Service Center - FOS

Phone: 1-877-353-9791
Email: vafsccshd@va.gov

Sincerely, John,J. Financial Services Center Vendor Support

Email: VAFSCCSHD@va.gov

877-353-9791

From:

Watson, Connie J.

Sent:

Thursday, September 16, 2021 5:06 PM

To:

Shymansky, Shannon C.

Subject:

FW: 17-051

From: Moore, Lisa J. <Lisa.Moore6@va.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 13, 2021 10:20 AM

To: Watson, Connie J. <Connie.Watson@illinois.gov>; Diehl, Gwen <Gwen.Diehl@Illinois.Gov>

Cc: Gaug, Anna <Anna.Gaug@va.gov>; Ramu Ramachandran <R.Ramachandran@perkinseastman.com>

Subject: [External] 17-051

Good Morning,

We need an updated conditional request letter because the 100% total cost in the letter is incorrect.

Thanks.

Lisa